502037222 08/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANSEN MEDICAL, INC.	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13594646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7037707901

 Phone:
 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073131-0400542

Jennifer E. Sallee

source=Hansen_Assignment#page1.tif source=Hansen_Assignment#page2.tif source=Hansen_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0534

CH \$40.00 135946

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made the third day of February Two thousand eleven

BETWEEN

HANSEN MEDICAL, INC., a corporation having its registered office at 800 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") of the other part,

and

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a company duly incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office in Eindhoven, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") of the one part,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Patent and Technology License and Purchase Agreement dated February 3, 2011 ("License and Purchase Agreement"),

This Deed of Assignment is to confirm the following:

Assignor is the registered proprietor of the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 having the titles set forth thereon (hereinafter "Patent rights")

In consideration of a sum of or equivalent to at least \$1 (one US dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the License and Purchase Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent rights and Assignee has accepted said assignment.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee to submit this Deed of Assignment to the patent authorities of the United States and other jurisdictions in which such Patent rights may obtain and to request those authorities to record the assignment of the legal title to the Patent rights from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers provided that, where possible, any retained license to Assignor and its Affiliates shall be simultaneously recorded in those registers.

PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0535 ELECTRONICS N.Y.

By: _____(signature)
Name: /

Name: Rand PETERS Title:

CHIEF INTELLECTUAN PROPERTY

HANSEN MEDICAL, INC.

(signature)

Name: Bruce T Barclay
Title: Chief Executive Officer



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DEED OF ASSIGNMENT]

Schedule 1 to Annex 2 (Assignment Form) Patent rights

		US App	Filing	Published Applications and
Title	Inventors	No.	Date	Issued Patents for Patent Family
				CN 200780009956.6, 9/22/08
:				EP 027591998, 9/29/08
1				JP 2009-501746, 9/16/08
				US 60/788,176, 3/31/06
	Randall			US 60/785,001, 3/22/06
Fiber Optic	Schlesinger,			US 60/785,001, 3/22/06
Instrument	Toby S. King,			PCT/US07/64728, 3/22/07
Sensing System	David Lundmark	11/690,116	3/22/07	US 12/507,727, 7/22/09
	Robert G.			US 60/925,449, 4/20/07
	Younge,			US 60/925,472, 4/20/07
	Bhaskar S.			PCT/US08/60936, 4/18/08
	Ramamurthy,			
	Neal A. Tanner,			
Optical Fiber	Randall L.			
Shape Sensing	Schlesinger,			
Systems	Eric Udd	12/106,254	4/18/08	
	Bhaskar S.			EP 08797926.6, 3/12/10
Robotic	Ramamurthy,			US 60/964,773, 8/14/07
Instrument	Neal A. Tanner,			PCT/US08/73215, 8/14/08
Systems and	Robert G.			
Methods Utilizing	Younge,			
Optical Fiber	Randall L.			
Sensor	Schlesinger	12/192,033	8/14/08	
	Robert G.			
	Younge,			·
	Bhaskar S.			
	Ramamurthy,			
	Randall L.			
Auxilliary Cavity	Schlesinger,			
Localization	Neal A. Tanner	12/507,706	7/22/09	US 61/137,628, 8/1/08
Fiber Shape				
Sensing and				
Methods	Eric Udd	12/837,440	7/15/10	US 61/225,883, 7/15/09

(copy without color background)

PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 08/24/2012